

2019年3月期 月次旅客運輸収入の推移
Trend of Monthly Passenger Transportation Revenues (FY ended March 2019)

(百万円/Million yen, %)

2019年3月期 (FY ended March 2019)	定期(Commuter Pass)		定期外(Non-Commuter Pass)		合計(Total)	
		前年比 (YoY)		前年比 (YoY)		前年比 (YoY)
4月(Apr.)	12,620	+1.7%	16,522	+0.2%	29,142	+0.8%
5月(May.)	13,193	+2.1%	16,381	+1.5%	29,575	+1.8%
6月(Jun.)	13,015	+2.3%	16,096	+1.3%	29,111	+1.7%
第1四半期(1st Quarter)	38,829	+2.0%	48,999	+1.0%	87,829	+1.4%
7月(Jul.)	12,982	+2.7%	16,378	+1.4%	29,360	+2.0%
8月(Aug.)	12,657	+1.8%	16,292	+2.9%	28,949	+2.4%
9月(Sep.)	12,885	+2.3%	15,567	+0.8%	28,452	+1.5%
第2四半期(2nd Quarter)	38,524	+2.3%	48,238	+1.7%	86,763	+1.9%
上半期(1st Half)	77,354	+2.1%	97,238	+1.3%	174,592	+1.7%
10月(Oct.)	13,162	+2.6%	16,571	+4.9%	29,734	+3.9%
11月(Nov.)	12,822	+1.6%	16,452	+3.6%	29,275	+2.8%
12月(Dec.)	11,755	+1.9%	17,181	+1.3%	28,937	+1.6%
第3四半期(3rd Quarter)	37,741	+2.0%	50,205	+3.2%	87,947	+2.7%
第3四半期累計(Cumulative 3rd Quarter)	115,096	+2.1%	147,443	+2.0%	262,539	+2.0%
1月(Jan.)	12,896	+2.0%	15,369	+1.1%	28,265	+1.5%
2月(Feb.)	12,454	+2.2%	14,966	+2.1%	27,420	+2.1%
3月(Mar.)	12,796	+3.9%	17,486	+1.4%	30,282	+2.4%
第4四半期(4th Quarter)	38,146	+2.7%	47,822	+1.5%	85,969	+2.0%
下半期(2nd Half)	75,888	+2.4%	98,028	+2.4%	173,916	+2.4%
年度累計(Fiscal Year)	153,242	+2.2%	195,266	+1.9%	348,509	+2.0%

注:百万円未満切り捨て (Figures less than one million yen are rounded down.)